TN
405
E-01
Sl/Q ifeseswŜ
SLOVENSKA
AKREDITACIJA
SIST EN ISO/1EC 17025
LP-009

- LA-FL/G-60W-xxxxK-Rxxx/xxx-(D10kGy),
- LA-FL/G-65W-xxxxK-Rxxx/xxx-(D10kGy).
Type designation (e.g. LA-FL/G-65W-4000K-R120-(10KGY)):
LA - LUMINOS ambiente - trade mark
FL/G - Flat line model with increased resistance on Gamma radiation
65 W - rated power
4000K - correlated colour temperature (CCT)
R120 - angle of radiaton of luminous flux (other options is R120/60 where 120 is the angle in horizontal and 60 in
vertical)
(D10KGy) - resistant to Gamma doze of 10 KGy.
T211-0301/17
Page: 5 (12)
5. Summary of test results
Possible test case verdicts:
- test object does meet the requirement: P
- test object does not meet the requirement: F
EN 60598-2-1
Cl. Requirement −−−− Test Result Verdict
1.5 (3) Marking P
1.5 (3.2) Marking on luminaire marking plate P
1.5 (3.3) Additional information mounting instruction P
1.5 (3.4) Test of marking marking legible P
1.6 (4) Construction P
1.6 (4.13.1) Impact hammer 0,2 Nm / 0,35 Nm P
1.6 (4.30)
Luminaires with non-user replaceable
light source
End cover fixed with two fixing means  P
1.7 (11) Creepage distances and clearances  P
1.7 (11.2) Different polarity > 2,5 mm P
1.7 (11.2) Live parts to accessible parts > 2,5 mm P
1.10 (5) External and internal wiring P
1.10
(5.2.10.3) Cord anchorage 60 N, 25x P
1.11 (8) Protection against electric shock P
1.12 (12) Endurance test and thermal test   P
1.12 (12.3) Endurance test: U = 253 V; Ta = 60°C; t = 240 h P
1.12 (12.4) Thermal test see Table 1 P
1.13 (9) Resistance to dust and moisture  P
1.13 (9.2.2) Dust-tight luminaire IP6x P
1.13 (9.2.5) Jet-proof luminaire IPx5 P
1.14 (10) Insulation resistance and electric strength P
1.14 (10.2)
Basic insulation (between live parts
and metal housing)
R = 0,3x 105 MΩ; HV = 1460 V P
1.17 (13) Resistance to heat, fire and tracking P
1.17 (13.3) Needle flame supply terminal P
T211-0301/17
Page: 6 (12)
EN 61347-2-13
Cl. Requirement −−−− Test Result Verdict
cl. 6 (6) Classification P
cl. 6 (6) Built-in SELV controlgear P
cl. 8 (10.4) Protection against accidental contact with live parts P
cl. 12 (12) Electric strength P
cl. 12 (12) Between primary and secondary 3000 V P
cl. 15.2 (L.6) Transformer heating P
cl. 15.2 (L.6)
Thermal test according EN 60598-1
and Annex L.6 of EN 61347-1
see Table 1 P
cl. 16 (15) Construction P
Annex A Touch current P
EN 62031
Cl. Requirement −−−− Test Result Verdict
cl. 13.1 Fault condition according to EN 61347-1, cl.14 P
cl. 11 Moisture resistance and insulation according to EN 61347-1, cl.11 P
cl. 11
Between active parts and metal
housing
> 5 MΩ P
cl. 12 Electric strength P